# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM583084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Unison Software, Inc.		06/25/2020	Corporation: VIRGINIA
Unison Marketplace, Inc.		06/25/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Crescent Agency Services LLC, as Collateral Agent		
Street Address:	100 Federal Street, 31st Floor		
City:	Boston		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02110		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3409120	FEDCONNECT
Registration Number:	4744809	SPECTRUMCLM
Registration Number:	4813779	FEDCONNECT
Registration Number:	4744820	PRISM
Registration Number:	5830005	UNISON
Registration Number:	5686257	COMPUSEARCH
Registration Number:	4737566	FEDBID EPAYMENT
Registration Number:	4765409	B2BUY
Registration Number:	3217735	BETTER BUYING SMARTER SELLING
Registration Number:	3120444	ACTIVITYCARD
Registration Number:	3132527	FEDBID
Registration Number:	3461481	THE BUYER-DRIVEN ONLINE MARKETPLACE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175269899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175269628

cslattery@proskauer.com Email:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006979 FRAME: 0629

900555567

Correspondent Name: Christine Slattery
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP

Address Line 2: One International Place, 23rd Floor Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22283 / 054
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Slattery
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Slattery/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2020

**Total Attachments: 37** 

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page14.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page15.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page16.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page17.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page18.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page19.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page20.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page21.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page22.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page23.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page24.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page25.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page26.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page27.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page28.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page29.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page30.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page31.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page32.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page33.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page34.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page35.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page36.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page37.tif

### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT** (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>IP Security Agreement</u>") dated as of June 25, 2020, is among the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") and Crescent Agency Services LLC, as collateral agent (in such capacity, together with any permitted successor collateral agent, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, Prism Bidco, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), Prism Midco, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), each lender from time to time party thereto, and Crescent Agency Services LLC, as administrative agent and Collateral Agent, have entered into the Credit Agreement, dated as of June 25, 2020 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"). Capitalized terms defined in the Credit Agreement or in the Security Agreement (as defined below) and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement, as the case may be (and in the event of a conflict, the applicable definition shall be the one given to such term in the Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of the Loans by the Lenders from time to time and the issuance of Letters of Credit by the L/C Issuers from time to time, the entry into Secured Hedge Agreements by the Hedge Banks from time to time and the entry into Secured Cash Management Agreements by the Cash Management Banks from time to time, each Grantor has executed and delivered that certain Security Agreement, dated as of June 25, 2020 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantors from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors, and have agreed thereunder to execute this IP Security Agreement for recording with the USPTO and/or the USCO, as applicable.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

- Section 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent (and its permitted successors and permitted assigns), for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by the undersigned (the "Collateral"):
  - (i) all Patents, including the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A hereto (the "Patent Collateral");
  - (ii) all Trademarks, including the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule B hereto (provided that no security interest shall be granted in United States intent-to-use trademark applications prior to the filing of a "Statement of Use" pursuant to Section 1(d) of

the Lanham Act or an "Amendment to Allege Use" pursuant to Section 1(c) of the Lanham Act with respect thereto, to the extent that, and solely during the period, if any, in which, the grant of a security interest therein or the assignment thereof would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use application or any registration that may issue therefrom under applicable federal law), together with the goodwill symbolized thereby (the "Trademark Collateral");

- (iii) all Copyrights, whether registered or unregistered, including, without limitation, the copyright registrations set forth in Schedule C hereto (the "Copyright Collateral");
- (iv) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;
- (v) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and
- (vi) any and all proceeds of, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, any and all of the Collateral of or arising from any of the foregoing;

<u>provided</u> that notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the foregoing clauses (i) through (vi), the security interest created hereby shall not extend to, and the term "Collateral" shall not include, any Excluded Property.

- Section 2. Security for Obligations. Subject to the terms of the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement, the grant of a security interest in, the Collateral by each Grantor under this IP Security Agreement secures the payment of all Secured Obligations of such Grantor now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Secured Documents (as such Secured Documents may be amended, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time (including any increases of the principal amount outstanding thereunder)), whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal, reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums, penalties, fees, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this IP Security Agreement secures, as to each Grantor, the payment of all amounts that constitute part of the Secured Obligations that would be owed by such Grantor to any Secured Party under the Secured Documents but for the fact that they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of a bankruptcy, or reorganization or similar proceeding involving a Loan Party.
- Section 3. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks record this IP Security Agreement.

- Section 4. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This IP Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this IP Security Agreement by telecopier or in .pdf or similar format by electronic mail shall be effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this IP Security Agreement.
- Section 5. <u>Grants, Rights and Remedies</u>. This IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Collateral Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this IP Security Agreement and the terms of the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

### Section 6. <u>Governing Law; Jurisdiction; Etc.</u>

- (a) THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT GIVING EFFECT TO THE CONFLICTS OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THEREOF, BUT INCLUDING SECTION 5-1401 OF THE NEW YORK GENERAL OBLIGATIONS LAW.
- EACH PARTY HERETO IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY (b) AND ITS PROPERTY. TO THE EXCLUSIVE SUBMITS. FOR ITSELF JURISDICTION OF THE COURTS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK SITTING IN NEW YORK CITY IN THE BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN AND OF THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK SITTING IN THE BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, AND ANY APPELLATE COURT FROM ANY THEREOF, IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT, OR FOR RECOGNITION OR ENFORCEMENT OF ANY JUDGMENT, AND EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY AGREES THAT ALL CLAIMS IN RESPECT OF ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING MAY BE HEARD AND DETERMINED IN SUCH NEW YORK STATE COURT OR, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, IN SUCH FEDERAL COURT. EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO AGREES THAT A FINAL JUDGMENT IN ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING SHALL BE CONCLUSIVE AND MAY BE ENFORCED IN OTHER JURISDICTIONS BY SUIT ON THE JUDGMENT OR IN ANY OTHER MANNER PROVIDED BY LAW. NOTHING IN THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL AFFECT ANY RIGHT THAT THE COLLATERAL AGENT, ANY LENDER OR ANY L/C ISSUER MAY OTHERWISE HAVE TO BRING ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING RELATING TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT OR THE RECOGNITION OR ENFORCEMENT OF ANY JUDGMENT AGAINST ANY LOAN PARTY OR ITS PROPERTIES IN THE COURTS OF ANY JURISDICTION.

- (c) EACH PARTY HERETO IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY WAIVES, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, ANY OBJECTION THAT IT MAY NOW OR HEREAFTER HAVE TO THE LAYING OF VENUE OF ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT IN ANY COURT REFERRED TO IN CLAUSE (b) OF THIS SECTION 6. EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO HEREBY IRREVOCABLY WAIVES, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THE DEFENSE OF AN INCONVENIENT FORUM TO THE MAINTENANCE OF SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING IN ANY SUCH COURT.
- (d) EACH PARTY HERETO IRREVOCABLY CONSENTS TO SERVICE OF PROCESS IN THE MANNER PROVIDED FOR NOTICES IN SECTION 10.02 OF THE CREDIT AGREEMENT. NOTHING IN THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT WILL AFFECT THE RIGHT OF ANY PARTY HERETO TO SERVE PROCESS IN ANY OTHER MANNER PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW.
- (e) EACH PARTY TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT HEREBY EXPRESSLY WAIVES ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY OF ANY CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION ARISING UNDER THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH OR RELATED OR INCIDENTAL TO THE DEALINGS OF THE PARTIES HERETO OR ANY OF THEM WITH RESPECT TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT, OR THE TRANSACTIONS RELATED THERETO, IN EACH CASE WHETHER NOW EXISTING OR HEREAFTER ARISING, AND WHETHER FOUNDED IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE; AND EACH PARTY HEREBY AGREES AND CONSENTS THAT ANY SUCH CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION SHALL BE DECIDED BY COURT TRIAL WITHOUT A JURY, AND THAT ANY PARTY TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT MAY FILE AN ORIGINAL COUNTERPART OR A COPY OF THIS SECTION 6(e) OR SECTION 10.17 OF THE CREDIT AGREEMENT WITH ANY COURT AS WRITTEN EVIDENCE OF THE CONSENT OF THE SIGNATORIES HERETO TO THE WAIVER OF THEIR RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor and the Collateral Agent have caused this IP Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

**GRANTOR:** 

UNISON SOFTWARE, INC.

Name: Daniel Ilisevich

Title: Secretary and Treasurer

**GRANTOR** 

UNISON MARKETPLACE, INC.

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

REEL: 006979 FRAME: 0636

GRANTOR:

UNISON VIRTUAL ACQUISITITI FFICE, LLC

By: Unison Software, Inc. Its: Manager

Name: Daniel Hisevich

Title: Secretary and Treasurer

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006979 FRAME: 0637

### **COLLATERAL AGENT:**

# CRESCENT AGENCY SERVICES LLC

By: Crescent Capital Group LP, its Managing Member

Name: Albert Lee

Title: Senior Vice President

By (signamus):

Name: Yev Kuznetsov Title: Managing Director

# Schedule A to the IP Security Agreement

# **PATENTS**

### A. Issued Patents

Title	Patent Number	Issue Date	Record Owner
AUCTION BASED	7,272,579	09/18/2007	UNISON MARKETPLACE,
PROCUREMENT SYSTEM	1,212,319	09/18/2007	INC.
AUCTION BASED	9.046.260	10/25/2011	UNISON MARKETPLACE,
PROCUREMENT SYSTEM	8,046,269	10/23/2011	INC.
PRICE DETERMINATION	0.672.562	06/06/2017	UNISON MARKETPLACE,
IN AN AUCTION SYSTEM	9,672,562	00/00/2017	INC.

# B. Patent Applications

None.

### **TRADEMARKS**

# A. Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Filing Date	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date	Record Owner
FEDCONNECT	4/4/2006	78/853,490	3,409,120	4/8/2008	UNISON SOFTWARE, INC.
SPECTRUMCLM	3/5/2014	86/211,282	4,744,809	5/26/2015	UNISON SOFTWARE, INC.
FEDCONNECT	3/6/2014	86/212,551	4,813,779	9/15/2015	UNISON SOFTWARE, INC.
PRISM	3/6/2014	86/212,547	4,744,820	5/26/2015	UNISON SOFTWARE, INC.
UNISON	6/19/2018	88/006,475	5,830,005	8/6/2019	UNISON SOFTWARE, INC.
COMPUSEARCH	8/16/2018	88/080,928	5,686,257	2/26/2019	UNISON SOFTWARE, INC.
FEDBID EPAYMENT	2/21/2014	86/200,371	4,737,566	5/19/2015	UNISON MARKETPLACE, INC.
B2BUY	2/21/2014	86/200,160	4,765,409	6/30/2015	UNISON MARKETPLACE, INC.
BETTER BUYING SMARTER SELLING	5/12/2006	78/882,651	3,217,735	3/13/2007	UNISON MARKETPLACE, INC.
ACTIVITYCARD	8/8/2005	78/688,033	3,120,444	7/25/2006	UNISON MARKETPLACE, INC.
FEDBID	8/8/2005	78/688,006	3,132,527	8/22/2006	UNISON MARKETPLACE, INC.
THE BUYER- DRIVEN ONLINE MARKETPLACE	11/7/2007	77/323,520	3,461,481	7/8/2008	UNISON MARKETPLACE, INC.

# B. Trademark Applications

None.

### **COPYRIGHTS**

# A. Registered Copyrights<sup>1</sup>

Title	Registration Number	Publication Date	Registration Date	Record Owner
PRISM 7.2	TX0007752466	5/15/2013	7/25/2013	Compusearch Software Systems, Inc. <sup>2</sup>
PRISM 7.1	TX0007627831	7/8/2011	10/23/2012	Compusearch Software Systems, Inc.
PRISM 7.0	TX0007524245	12/1/2010	3/7/2011	Compusearch Software Systems, Inc.
PRISM 6.5	TX0007416430	11/24/2009	1/15/2010	Compusearch Software Systems, Inc.
PRISM 6.4	TX0007425133	7/24/2009	1/15/2010	Compusearch Software Systems, Inc.
PRISM 6.3 End User Documentation	TX0007385404	3/24/2009	1/8/2010	Compusearch Software Systems, Inc.
PRISM 6.3	TX0006990917	1/20/2009	3/24/2009	Compusearch Software Systems, Inc.
PRISM 6.2	TX0007231256	8/1/2008	10/17/2008	Compusearch Software Systems, Inc.
PRISM 6.1	TX0007136578	3/25/2008	10/15/2008	Compusearch Software Systems, Inc.
FedConnect	TX0006600137	7/17/2006	6/20/2007	Compusearch Software Systems, Inc.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The following copyrights are no longer used by the Loan Parties:

Title	Registration Number	Publication Date	Registration Date
EC Web Buyer Link	TX0005168880	10/1/1999	3/27/2000
EC Web	TX0004759625	3/1/1998	4/24/1998
EC Web EC Server / EC Client	TX0005168881	10/1/1999	3/27/2000

 $<sup>^2</sup>$  The scheduled copyright registrations with record owner "Compusearch Software Systems, Inc." are owned by Unison Software, Inc.

Title	Registration Number	Publication Date	Registration Date	Record Owner
PRISMWeb 6.0	TX0006599829	5/21/2007	6/20/2007	Compusearch Software Systems, Inc.
PRISM 5.0	TX0006445158	9/23/2006	10/10/2006	Compusearch Software Systems, Inc.
PrismWeb 5.0	TX0006209534	6/24/2005	8/16/2005	Compusearch Software Systems, Inc.
PRISMWeb 4.04	TX0006210806	6/1/2004	8/16/2005	Compusearch Software Systems, Inc.
PrismWeb 4.10	TX0006185546	10/5/2004	3/22/2005	Compusearch Software Systems, Inc.
Prism web 3.92	TX0005787840	4/21/2003	7/1/2003	Compusearch Software Systems, Inc.
PRISM Web Windows, v3.92	TX0005776589	4/21/2003	7/1/2003	Compusearch Software Systems, Inc.
VPO Prism : version 3.29	TX0005448026	7/13/2001	9/28/2001	Compusearch Software Systems, Inc.
VPO Prism : version 3.29	TX0005448027	7/13/2001	9/28/2001	Compusearch Software Systems, Inc.
Fara for Windows 7.1	TX0005301286	10/1/1999	3/27/2000	Compusearch Software Systems, Inc.
PRISM: Windows v.3.2.5	TX0005168879	10/1/1999	3/27/2000	Compusearch Software Systems, Inc.
PRISM Web 3.25	TX0005211605	10/1/1999	3/24/2000	Compusearch Software Systems, Inc.
Prism for Windows	TX0004395100	8/22/1990	1/21/1997	Compusearch Software Systems, Inc.
FARA for Windows	TX0004395101	12/20/1995	1/21/1997	Compusearch Software Systems, Inc.
ImageFast: version 3.1, with OCR	TX0004480302	10/11/1996	1/14/1997	Compusearch Software Systems, Inc.
EDI Gateway	TX0004400695	10/7/1996	1/13/1997	Compusearch Software Systems, Inc.

Title	Registration Number	Publication Date	Registration Date	Record Owner
FEMAAR	TX0002881488	1/1/1990	7/5/1990	Compusearch Software Systems <sup>3</sup>
AGAR	TX0002881502	1/1/1990	7/5/1990	Compusearch Software Systems
DLAR	TX0002881489	1/1/1990	7/5/1990	Compusearch Software Systems
DLAR	TX0002881509	1/1/1990	7/5/1990	Compusearch Software Systems
DOLAR	TX0002881492	1/1/1990	7/5/1990	Compusearch Software Systems
EFARS	TX0002881493	1/1/1990	7/5/1990	Compusearch Software Systems
EPA	TX0002881512	1/1/1990	7/5/1990	Compusearch Software Systems
FAPM	TX0002881501	1/1/1990	7/5/1990	Compusearch Software Systems
FARMAC	TX0002881503	1/1/1990	7/5/1990	Compusearch Software Systems
FIRMR	TX0002881491	1/1/1990	7/5/1990	Compusearch Software Systems
GSAR	TX0002881490	1/1/1990	7/5/1990	Compusearch Software Systems
HHS	TX0002881498	1/1/1990	7/5/1990	Compusearch Software Systems
HUDAR	TX0002881497	1/1/1990	7/5/1990	Compusearch Software Systems
IAAR	TX0002881506	1/1/1990	7/5/1990	Compusearch Software Systems
JAR	TX0002881496	1/1/1990	7/5/1990	Compusearch Software Systems
NAPS	TX0002881495	1/1/1990	7/5/1990	Compusearch Software Systems
NASA	TX0002881499	1/1/1990	7/5/1990	Compusearch Software Systems
NAVY	TX0002881494	1/1/1990	7/5/1990	Compusearch Software Systems
PHSAR	TX0002881500	1/1/1990	7/5/1990	Compusearch Software Systems
SBAAR	TX0002881507	1/1/1990	7/5/1990	Compusearch Software Systems
SUPARS	TX0002881505	1/1/1990	7/5/1990	Compusearch Software Systems

 $<sup>^3</sup>$  The scheduled copyright registrations with record owner "Compusearch Software Systems" are owned by Unison Software, Inc.

Title	Registration Number	Publication Date	Registration Date	Record Owner
TAPR	TX0002881511	1/1/1990	7/5/1990	Compusearch
				Software Systems Compusearch
TAR	TX0002881504	1/1/1990	7/5/1990	Software Systems
USEUCOM	TX0002881510	1/1/1990	7/5/1990	Compusearch
				Software Systems Compusearch
VAAR	TX0002881508	1/1/1990	7/5/1990	Software Systems
AIDAR	TX0002751187	1/1/1990	2/2/1990	Compusearch Software Systems
AECCEADC	TV0002751201	1/1/1000	2/2/1000	Compusearch
AFCCFARS	TX0002751201	1/1/1990	2/2/1990	Software Systems
AFDW	TX0002751199	1/1/1990	2/2/1990	Compusearch
				Software Systems Compusearch
AF ESD	TX0002751198	1/1/1990	2/2/1990	Software Systems
AFFARS	TX0002751188	1/1/1990	2/2/1990	Compusearch
71171105	1240002731100	1/1/1990	2/2/1990	Software Systems
AFSC FAR	TX0002751202	1/1/1990	2/2/1990	Compusearch Software Systems
AFTAC	TV0002751200	1/1/1000	2/2/1000	Compusearch
AFTAC	TX0002751200	1/1/1990	2/2/1990	Software Systems
AFARS	TX0002751189	1/1/1990	2/2/1990	Compusearch
				Software Systems Compusearch
BIA	TX0002751194	1/1/1990	2/2/1990	Software Systems
CAC	TW0002751202	1/1/1000	2/2/1000	Compusearch
CAS	TX0002751203	1/1/1990	2/2/1990	Software Systems
DCAA CAM	TX0002751190	1/1/1990	2/2/1990	Compusearch
				Software Systems Compusearch
DFARS	TX0002751195	1/1/1990	2/2/1990	Software Systems
DOC	TX0002751197	1/1/1990	2/2/1990	Compusearch
Вос	1740002731177	1/1/1/20	2/2/1770	Software Systems
DOE DEAR	TX0002751191	1/1/1990	2/2/1990	Compusearch Software Systems
DOEAR	TW0002751102	1/1/1000	2/2/1000	Compusearch
DOEAR	TX0002751192	1/1/1990	2/2/1990	Software Systems
DOI	TX0002751196	1/1/1990	2/2/1990	Compusearch Software Systems
USAFE	TX0002751193	1/1/1990	2/2/1990	Compusearch
				Software Systems
Compusearch Software Systems compilation of federal acquisition regulations system	TX0002597350	2/13/1989	8/2/1989	Compusearch Software Systems

Title	Registration Number	<b>Publication Date</b>	Registration Date	Record Owner
Acquisition Directions. Special report.	TX0005835106	2001	8/2/1989	Acquisition Solutions, Inc. <sup>4</sup>
An introduction to acquisition directions	TX0005677269	10/1/1990	12/9/2002	Acquisition Solutions, Inc.
Acquisition Directions FY 01	TX0005680678	9/28/2001	12/9/2002	Acquisition Solutions, Inc.
Acquisition Directions FY 97	TX0005725828	10/1/1997	12/9/2002	Acquisition Solutions, Inc.
Acquisitions directions, FY 98	TX0005803648	10/1/1998	12/9/2002	Acquisition Solutions, Inc.
Acquisitions Directions FY 00	TX0005808192	10/1/2000	10/1/2000	Acquisition Solutions, Inc.
Acquisition Directions FY 2002: a service of Acquisition Solutions	TX0005808191	10/7/2002	1/28/2003	Acquisition Solutions, Inc.
Acquisitions Directions	TX0005672549	2002	2/13/2003	Acquisition Solutions, Inc.
Acquisitions Directions	TX0005732045	2003	4/18/2003	Acquisition Solutions, Inc.
Acquisitions Directions	TX0005809900	2003	8/18/2003	Acquisition Solutions, Inc.
Acquisitions Directions	TX0005807074	2003	10/31/2003	Acquisition Solutions, Inc.
Acquisition Directions advisory: issues & answers	TX0005857592	2003	11/4/2003	Acquisition Solutions, Inc.
Acquisitions Directions	TX0005874022	2003	11/10/2003	Acquisition Solutions, Inc.
Acquisition Directions update, July 2003.	TX0005877797	8/13/2003	1/6/2004	Acquisition Solutions, Inc.
Acquisitions Directions	TX0005891802	2003	1/28/2004	Acquisition Solutions, Inc.
Acquisition Directions advisory: issues & answers	TX0005966840	2003	4/12/2004	Acquisition Solutions, Inc.
Acquisitions Directions	TX0006097885	2004	4/23/2004	Acquisition Solutions, Inc.

<sup>-</sup>

5

 $<sup>^4</sup>$  The scheduled copyright registrations with record owner "Acquisition Solutions, Inc." are owned by Unison Virtual Acquisition Office, LLC.

Title	Registration Number	Publication Date	Registration Date	Record Owner
Acquisitions	TX0006010671	2004	7/20/2004	Acquisition
Directions	1110000010071	2001	1,20,2001	Solutions, Inc.
Acquisitions Directions	TX0006083521	2004	10/27/2004	Acquisition Solutions, Inc.
Virtual Acquisition Office: your 21st century acquisition directions service.	TX0006089016	10/4/2004	1/3/2005	Acquisition Solutions, Inc.
Acquisition Solutions. Virtual Acquisition Office. Acquiring Minds Need to Know!	TX0006149054	2004	1/28/2005	Acquisition Solutions, Inc.
Acquisition Solutions. Virtual Acquisition Office. Acquiring Minds Need to Know!	TX0006315405	2005	2/13/2006	Acquisition Solutions, Inc.
Acquisition Solutions. Virtual Acquisition Office. Acquiring Minds Need to Know!	TX0006312879	2005	2/13/2006	Acquisition Solutions, Inc.
Acquisition Solutions. Virtual Acquisition Office. Acquiring Minds Need to Know!	TX0006318634	2005	3/10/2006	Acquisition Solutions, Inc.
Acquisition Solutions. Virtual Acquisition Office. Acquiring Minds Need to Know!	TX0006333199	2005	4/4/2006	Acquisition Solutions, Inc.
Acquisition Solutions. Virtual Acquisition Office. Acquiring Minds Need to Know!	TX0006422240	2006	9/4/2006	Acquisition Solutions, Inc.
Acquisition Solutions. Virtual	TX0006488287	2006	12/15/2006	Acquisition Solutions, Inc.

Title	Registration Number	Publication Date	Registration Date	Record Owner
Acquisition Office. Acquiring Minds Need to Know!				
Acquisition Solutions. Virtual Acquisition Office. Acquiring Minds Need to Know!	TX0006633240	2007	9/4/2007	Acquisition Solutions, Inc.
Acquisition Solutions. Virtual Acquisition Office. Acquiring Minds Need to Know!	TX0006631104	2007	9/7/2007	Acquisition Solutions, Inc.
Acquisition Solutions. Virtual Acquisition Office. Acquiring Minds Need to Know!	TX0006644630	2006	2/14/2008	Acquisition Solutions, Inc.
Acquisition Solutions. Virtual Acquisition Office. Acquiring Minds Need to Know!	TX0006677965	2007	5/19/2008	Acquisition Solutions, Inc.
Acquisition Solutions. Virtual Acquisition Office. Acquiring Minds Need to Know!	TX0006677964	2008	5/22/2008	Acquisition Solutions, Inc.
Acquisition Solutions. Virtual Acquisition Office. Acquiring Minds Need to Know!	TX0006678549	2008	7/10/2008	Acquisition Solutions, Inc.
Acquisition Directions(R) Fiscal Year 2008	TX0007112611	9/30/2008	10/29/2009	Acquisition Solutions, Inc.
Acquisition Directions(R) Fiscal Year 2007	TX0007112627	9/30/2007	10/29/2009	Acquisition Solutions, Inc.

Title	Registration Number	Publication Date	Registration Date	Record Owner
Acquisition Directions(R) Fiscal Year 2009	TX0007112644	9/30/2009	10/29/2009	Acquisition Solutions, Inc.
Acquisition Directions (R) Fiscal Year 2010	TX0007174695	2009	5/5/2010	Acquisition Solutions, Inc.
Acquisition Directions (R) Fiscal Year 2010	TX0007174699	2009	5/5/2010	Acquisition Solutions, Inc.
Virtual Acquisition Office (TM) Fiscal Year 2013.	TX0007959495	2012	10/3/2014	ASI Government (formerly Acquisition Solutions, Inc.) <sup>5</sup>
Virtual Acquisition Office (TM) Fiscal Year 2012.	TX0007956008	2011	10/3/2014	ASI Government (formerly Acquisition Solutions, Inc.)
Virtual Acquisition Office (TM) Fiscal Year 2011.	TX0007804903	2011	11/7/2011	ASI Government (formerly Acquisition Solutions, Inc.)
Virtual Acquisition Office (TM) Fiscal Year 2014.	TX0007959500	2013	10/3/2014	ASI Government (formerly Acquisition Solutions, Inc.)
Acquisitions Directions.	CSN0138952	2002; 2003; 2004		Acquisition Solutions, Inc.
Acquisition Directions advisory: issues & answers	CSN0140804	2003; 2004; 2006		Acquisition Solutions, Inc.
Acquisition Solutions. Virtual Acquisition Office. Acquiring minds need to know!	CSN0145758	2004; 2005; 2006; 2007; 2008		Acquisition Solutions, Inc.
Acquisition Directions. Special report.	CSN0140805	2001; 2003		Acquisition Solutions, Inc.

.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>5</sup> The scheduled copyright registrations with record owner "ASI Government (formerly Acquisition Solutions, Inc." are owned by Unison Virtual Acquisition Office, LLC.

Title	Registration Number	Publication Date	Registration Date	Record Owner
Virtual Acquisition Office fiscal year 2011.	CSN0153924	2010		ASI Government <sup>6</sup>
Acquisition Directions.	CSN0153771	2010		Acquisition Solutions, Inc.
Virtual Acquisition Office TM Fiscal Year 2011. [Published: 2011-04-06 to 2015-06-10. Issues: vol. FY 2011, no. April Advisory, Aril 2011 to vol. FY 2011, no. June Advisory, June 2011]	TX0008094349	2011	11/7/2011	ASI Government
Virtual Acquisition Office (TM) Fiscal Year 2012. [Published: 2012-01- 19 to 2012-03-30. Issues: vol. FY2012, no. January Advisory, January 2012 to vol. FY2012, no. March Advisory, March 2012]	TX0008215174	2012	10/3/2014	ASI Government
Virtual Acquisition Office (TM) Fiscal Year 2012. [Published: 2012-04- 05 to 2012-05-01. Issues: vol. FY2012, no. April FSS Advisory, April 2012 to vol. FY2012, no. May Advisory, May 2012]	TX0008215179	2012	10/3/2014	ASI Government

<sup>.</sup> 

 $<sup>^6</sup>$  The scheduled copyright registrations with record owner "ASI Government" are owned by Unison Virtual Acquisition Office, LLC.

Title	Registration	Publication Date	Registration Date	Record Owner
Virtual Acquisition Office (TM) Fiscal Year 2012. [Published: 2012-07-30 to 2012-08-25. Issues: vol. FY2012, no. DHS An Inside Look, July 2012 to vol. FY2012, no. IRS An Inside Look, August 2012]	Number TX0008215185	2012	10/3/2014	ASI Government
Virtual Acquisition Office (TM) Fiscal Year 2013. [Published: 2013-05- 08 to 2013-06-27. Issues: vol. FY2013, no. DHS An Inside Look, May 2013 to vol. FY2013, no. June Advisory, June 2013]	TX0008215186	2013	10/3/2014	ASI Government
Virtual Acquisition Office (TM) Fiscal Year 2014. [Published: 2014-01-05 to 2014-03-17. Issues: vol. FY2014, no. January Cloud Advisory, January 2014 to vol. FY2014, no. March Advisory, March 2014]	TX0008215203	2014	10/3/2014	ASI Government
Virtual Acquisition Office (TM) Fiscal Year 2014. [Published: 2014-07-21 to 2014-09-12. Issues: vol. FY2014, no. July	TX0008215214	2014	10/3/2014	ASI Government

Title	Registration	Publication Date	Registration Date	Record Owner
	Number	r ubilication Date	Registration Date	Record Owner
Advisory, July				
2014 to vol.				
FY2014, no.				
September				
Advisory,				
September 2014]				
Virtual				
Acquisition Office				
(TM) Fiscal Year				
2013. [Published:				
2013-07-18 to				
2013-09-27.				
Issues: vol.	TX0008215197	2013	10/3/2014	ASI Government
FY2013, no. July				
Special Report,				
July 2013 to vol.				
FY2013, no. Sept				
Shutdown				
Advisory,				
September 2013]				
Virtual				
Acquisition				
Offices Fiscal				
Year 2013.				
[Published: 2013-				
03-25 to 2013-05-			10/22/2014	
06. Issues: vol.	TX0008162793	2013	10/22/2014	ASI Government
FYI2013, no. May				
Advisory, March				
2013 to vol.				
FYI2013, no.				
OFPP An Inside				
Look, May 2013]				
Virtual				
Acquisition Office				
(TM) Fiscal Year				
2014. [Published:				
2014-04- 08 to				
2014-06-03.	TW0000015006	2014	10/2/2014	ACIC
Issues: vol.	TX0008215206	2014	10/3/2014	ASI Government
FY2014, no. April				
Advisory, April				
2014 to vol.				
FY2014, no. June				
Advisory, June				
2014]				Aggricition
Acquisition	CSN0153200	2006	9/5/2007	Acquisition
Directions Update				Solutions, Inc.

Title	Registration Number	Publication Date	Registration Date	Record Owner
Virtual Acquisition Office. [Published: 2014- 09-17 to 2014-12- 18. Issues: vol. FY2014, no. September Inside Look, September 2014 to vol. FY2015, no. December Advisory, December 2014]	TX0008283914	2014	5/18/2016	ASI Government
Virtual Acquisition Office. [Published: 2016-02-25 to 2016-04-12. Issues: vol. FY2016, no. Army An Inside Look, February 2016 to vol. FY2016, no. April Advisory, April 2016]	TX0008283906	2016	5/18/2016	ASI Government
QRG CORS Guide to Evaluation Criteria	TX0008827269	7/11/2018	12/17/2019	Virtual Acquisition Office
Comparative Evaluation: Quick Tips	TX0008827270	5/15/2018	12/17/2019	Virtual Acquisition Office
Comparative Evaluation in FAR 13	TX0008827271	5/4/2018	12/18/2019	Virtual Acquisition Office
QRG CORS Guide to Acq Cycle	TX0008827275	4/6/2018	12/17/2019	Virtual Acquisition Office
QRG CORS Guide to CPARs	TX0008827277	4/11/2018	12/17/2019	Virtual Acquisition Office
QRG CORS Guide to Post Award Orientation	TX0008827279	4/11/2018	12/17/2019	Virtual Acquisition Office
QRG CORs Guide to Fiscal Principles	TX0008827281	8/9/2018	12/17/2019	Virtual Acquisition Office

	Registration			
Title	Number	Publication Date	Registration Date	Record Owner
QRG CORS				Virtual
Guide to the Acq	TX0008827282	8/9/2018	12/17/2019	Acquisition Office
Team				Acquisition Office
QRG CORs Guide				Virtual
to Personal	TX0008827286	12/27/2018	12/17/2019	Acquisition Office
Services Contracts				Acquisition Office
QRG CORs Guide				   Virtual
to Contract	TX0008827287	1/4/2018	12/17/2019	Acquisition Office
Closeout				requisition office
QRG CORS				
Guide to Preposal	TX0008827289	5/2/2018	12/17/2019	Virtual
Conferences and	1A0000027209	3/2/2010	12/17/2019	Acquisition Office
Site Visits				
QRG CORs Guide				Virtual
to Government	TX0008827290	6/1/2018	12/17/2019	Acquisition Office
Property				_
QRG CORs Guide	TX0008827292	6/11/2018	12/17/2019	Virtual
to Competition	1740000027292	0/11/2010	12/17/2019	Acquisition Office
QRG CORs Guide				Virtual
to Independent	TX0008827293	7/10/2018	12/17/2019	Acquisition Office
Govt Costs				requisition office
QRG CORS				
Guide to	TX0008827294	7/11/2018	12/17/2019	Virtual
Solicitation	11100000027251	7,717,2010	12/17/2019	Acquisition Office
Methods				
QRG CORS		0.40.1.40.1.0	10/1-/0010	Virtual
Guide to	TX0008827964	9/21/2018	12/17/2019	Acquisition Office
Terminations				
QRG CORs Guide				***
to Unauthorized	TX0008827973	8/9/2018	12/17/2019	Virtual
commitments and				Acquisition Office
ratifications				
QRG CORs Guide	TV0000027070	0/0/2010	12/17/2010	Virtual
to Contract	TX0008827979	8/9/2018	12/17/2019	Acquisition Office
Remedies				1
QRG CORs Guide	TV0000077000	0/21/2019	12/17/2010	Virtual
to Earned Value	TX0008827992	9/21/2018	12/17/2019	Acquisition Office
Management OPG COPa Guida				_
QRG CORs Guide to Intellectual	TV0000027006	11/20/2019	12/17/2010	Virtual
Property	TX0008827996	11/30/2018	12/17/2019	Acquisition Office
QRG CORs Guide				
to Contract	TX0008828005	11/14/2018	12/17/2019	Virtual
Change Orders	170000070003	11/14/2010	12/11/2019	Acquisition Office
QRG A CORs				
Guide to				   Virtual
Interagency	TX0008828008	11/30/2018	12/17/2019	Acquisition Office
Acquisitions				/ requisition office
2 requisitions	<u> </u>	1	l	

Title	Registration Number	Publication Date	Registration Date	Record Owner
QRG FAC for CORs	TX0008828012	9/21/2018	12/17/2019	Virtual Acquisition Office
QRG CORS Guide to the Prompt Payment Act	TX0008828019	9/21/2018	12/17/2019	Virtual Acquisition Office
Risky Business: Managing contract Risk	TX0008828025	5/16/2018	12/17/2019	Virtual Acquisition Office
Mitigating the Risks of Sustained Protests: Do's, don'ts and tips	TX0008828033	4/4/2018	12/17/2019	Virtual Acquisition Office
Protest Lessons Learned Part V? Orders Against IDIQs	TX0008828074	3/28/2018	12/18/2019	Virtual Acquisition Office
Protest Lessons Learned Part IV? Proposal, receipt, responsibility determinations and exchanges	TX0008828077	2/7/2018	12/18/2019	Virtual Acquisition Office
Protest Lessons Learned Part VI? Orders and BPAs under FSS Contracts	TX0008828080	4/25/2018	12/18/2019	Virtual Acquisition Office
VAO Webinar Q&A: Navigating GAO Protests Tips and Trends	TX0008828200	1/26/2018	12/18/2019	Virtual Acquisition Office
VAO Webinar Q&A: Statement of Objectives: Using the Ultimate Performance Based Requirement Definition	TX0008828209	4/6/2018	12/18/2019	Virtual Acquisition Office
That's a Wrap! November 2018. What You Need to Know	TX0008828214	12/4/2018	12/18/2019	Virtual Acquisition Office
That's a Wrap! October 2018.	TX0008828216	11/8/2018	12/18/2019	Virtual Acquisition Office

Trus	Registration	D. L.C D	D :	n 10
Title	Number	Publication Date	Registration Date	Record Owner
What You Need to				
Know				
Acing a				
Procurement	TX0008828239	7/18/2018	12/18/2019	Virtual
Management	111000002020	7,10,2010	12/10/2019	Acquisition Office
Review				
Navigating the				Virtual
Rough Seas of	TX0008828243	6/27/2018	12/18/2019	Acquisition Office
OTA				
Leading Practices				Virtual
for Source	TX0008828246	3/21/2018	12/18/2019	Acquisition Office
Selection				1
The Knowledge		1/5/2010	12/10/2010	Virtual
Management	TX0008828251	1/5/2018	12/18/2019	Acquisition Office
Imperative				
Helpful Hints for	TX0008828259	8/31/2018	12/18/2019	Virtual
Bridge Contracts				Acquisition Office
Avoiding Ethical	TX0008828267	3/2/2018	12/18/2019	Virtual
Pitfalls				Acquisition Office
Economy Act	TX0008828270	3/14/2018	12/18/2019	Virtual
Procedures				Acquisition Office
Spotlight on	FX/000000000	0/20/2010	12/10/2010	Virtual
Service	TX0008828277	8/28/2018	12/18/2019	Acquisition Office
Contracting				•
Using Reverse				X7:1
Auctions:	TX0008828283	9/17/2018	12/18/2019	Virtual
Leverage your				Acquisition Office
contracting tools				
Responsibility Determinations:				X7:1
	TX0008828293	11/16/2018	12/18/2019	Virtual Acquisition Office
Not just a good idea—it's the law!				Acquisition Office
Contract				
Operations under				Virtual
a Continuing	TX0008828328	12/14/2018	12/18/2019	Acquisition Office
Resolution				Acquisition Office
Best in Class:				
How does this				
category				Virtual
management	TX0008828344	6/13/2018	12/18/2019	Acquisition Office
solution help the				110quibition office
acquisition team?				
Contracting				
Implications of a		10/1/2010	10/10/10/10	Virtual
Government	TX0008828349	12/14/2018	12/18/2019	Acquisition Office
Shutdown				
Addressing	TTX100000000000000000000000000000000000	6/12/2010	12/10/2010	Virtual
Organizational	TX0008828360	6/12/2018	12/18/2019	Acquisition Office

Title	Registration Number	Publication Date	Registration Date	Record Owner
Conflicts of Interest				
VAO 2017 Resource Guide	TX0008830212	1/5/2018	12/18/2019	Virtual Acquisition Office
VAO Fiscal year End Toolkit	TX0008830220	8/1/2018	12/17/2019	Virtual Acquisition Office
Do's and Don'ts to Help Keep the Simple in Simplified	TX0008830223	5/30/2018	12/17/2019	Virtual Acquisition Office
The 3Ps: Why knowing the difference between them is so important	TX0008830569	10/24/2018	12/18/2019	Virtual Acquisition Office
Best Practices for Increasing Small Business Utilization: The strategy behind DON OSBP's acquisition success	TX0008830570	1/24/2018	12/18/2019	Virtual Acquisition Office
A Bakers Dozen of Keys to Successful Source Selections	TX0008830574	3/19/2018	12/18/2019	Virtual Acquisition Office
Maintaining the Govts Control Over its mission	TX0008830578	5/31/2018	12/18/2019	Virtual Acquisition Office
Baffled by BPAs? Get answers!	TX0008830584	12/7/2018	12/18/2019	Virtual Acquisition Office
Follow on and Bridge Contracts	TX0008830589	4/4/2018	12/18/2019	Virtual Acquisition Office
The PM and Contract Financial Management	TX0008830602	12/12/2018	12/18/2019	Virtual Acquisition Office
Bona Fide Needs Rule: a look into this fundamental rule of federal acquisition	TX0008830610	8/1/2018	12/18/2019	Virtual Acquisition Office
Sources of Market Research	TX0008830655	5/31/2018	12/17/2019	Virtual Acquisition Office
The Amazon Provision: What does it mean for	TX0008830676	2/2/2018	12/18/2019	Virtual Acquisition Office

Title	Registration Number	Publication Date	Registration Date	Record Owner
federal acquisition officials?				
The 3Ps: Why knowing the difference between them is so important	TX0008843822	7/25/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual Acquisition Office
The ABCs of CUI: Marking sensitive procurement information	TX0008844029	1/16/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual Acquisition Office
Acquisition and Assistance Key Differences	TX0008844145	4/22/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual Acquisition Office
Beyond the Bankroll: Optimizing contractor performance through nonmonetary incentives	TX0008843728	11/5/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual Acquisition Office
Category Management: OMB's new guidance on contracting for common goods and services	TX0008844034	5/8/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual Acquisition Office
A CO's Guide to Navigating the Buy American and Trade Agreements Acts	TX0008843772	9/26/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual Acquisition Office
Contract Administration: Modifications, options, invoices/payments , GFP, closeout	TX0008843760	10/21/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual Acquisition Office
Contract Operations Under a Continuing Resolution	TX0008844003	9/20/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual Acquisition Office
Debriefings: Making them	TX0008843746	9/18/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual Acquisition Office

Trust.	Registration	n at at na	D '4 2' D4	n10
Title	Number	Publication Date	Registration Date	Record Owner
worthwhile,				
getting them right				
Design-Build: A				
performance-				
based approach	TX0008843744	10/25/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual
for delivering	1A0000043744	10/23/2019	1/2//2020	Acquisition Office
construction				
projects				
Determination and				
Findings:				Vinteral
Supporting your	TX0008843847	7/10/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual
procurements with				Acquisition Office
solid rationale				
Downselection:				X7' . 1
Narrowing the	TX0008843819	6/26/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual
field				Acquisition Office
Evaluating				<b>3</b> .7' , 1
Contract	TX0008843740	11/18/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual
Performance				Acquisition Office
Federal Assistance				
vs. Acquisition:		5 1 T 1 T 0 T 0		Virtual
Their similarities	TX0008843791	6/5/2019	1/27/2020	Acquisition Office
and differences				
Government				*** . 1
Purchase Cards:	TX0008833120	1/22/2018	12/17/2019	Virtual
Do's and Don'ts			12,11,201	Acquisition Office
How Do Today's				
Contracts				
Compare to Those	TX0008843698	10/30/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual
From 100 Years		10,00,201	1,21,2020	Acquisition Office
Ago?				
Incentive				
Contracting:				
Motivating				Virtual
contractor	TX0008843798	4/10/2019	1/27/2020	Acquisition Office
efficiency and				
effectiveness				
Ins and Outs of				
Exchanges with				
Offerors During				
Proposal				
Evaluation:	TX0008843783	7/22/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual
Deconstructing	1110000012702	., 22, 2019	1,21,2020	Acquisition Office
clarifications,				
communications,				
and discussions				
Liquidated				Virtual
Damages in	TX0008843661	9/11/2019	1/27/2020	Acquisition Office
Damages III	<u> </u>	l .		1 requisition office

Title	Registration	Publication Date	Registration Date	Record Owner
	Number	r ubilitation Date	Registration Date	Record Owner
Construction:				
What they mean				
for your				
construction				
project				
Managing				Virtual
Contract	TX0008843641	12/18/2019	1/27/2020	Acquisition Office
Performance				requisition office
Posting				
Requirements for				
Justifications for	TX0008844157	6/5/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual
Use of Other Than	170000044137	0/3/2019	1/2//2020	Acquisition Office
Full and Open				
Competition				
Program				
Management				
Improvement &				<b>37</b> 1-4 -1
Accountability	TX0008844071	3/13/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual
Act: What it				Acquisition Office
means for federal				
acquisition				
The Project				
Manager's Pre-				
Award	TX0008841303	10/10/2018	1/31/2020	Virtual
Contracting	11100000011202	10,10,2010	1,21,2020	Acquisition Office
Playbook				
Protests: Lessons				
Learned Part III ?				Virtual
Evaluation and	TX0008827268	1/22/2018	12/18/2019	Acquisition Office
source selection				Acquisition Office
Purchase Cards:				
Strengthening				
Controls and	TX0008843616	12/17/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual
Maximizing	170000043010	12/11/2019	1/2//2020	Acquisition Office
Potential				
Quick Reference				
Guide: A COR's				Virtual
	TX0008844090	12/20/2019	1/27/2020	
Guide to Bundling				Acquisition Office
and Consolidation				
Quick Reference				
Guide: A COR's	TV0000044105	1/15/2010	1/27/2020	Virtual
Guide to	TX0008844105	1/15/2019	1/27/2020	Acquisition Office
Communicating				
with Offerors				
Quick Reference				T7' , 1
Guide: A COR's	TX0008844038	12/20/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual
Guide to Contract				Acquisition Office
Modifications				

Title	Registration Number	Publication Date	Registration Date	Record Owner
Quick Reference Guide: A COR's Guide to Contract Types	TX0008844114	10/21/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual Acquisition Office
Quick Reference Guide: A COR's Guide to Debriefings	TX0008844085	10/13/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual Acquisition Office
Quick Reference Guide: A COR's Guide to Delays	TX0008844077	12/20/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual Acquisition Office
Quick Reference Guide: A COR's Guide to Responsibilities and Roles of PMs, PjMs, CORs, & COs	TX0008844092	5/1/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual Acquisition Office
Quick Reference Guide: A COR's Guide to Risk Management	TX0008844083	11/8/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual Acquisition Office
Quick Reference Guide: A COR's Guide to the COR File	TX0008844078	10/12/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual Acquisition Office
Quick Reference Guide: A COR's Guide to the Federal Supply Schedule	TX0008827284	10/12/2018	12/17/2019	Virtual Acquisition Office
Quick Reference Guide: A COR's Guide to the Regulatory Framework	TX0008844112	6/28/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual Acquisition Office
Quick Reference Guide: A COR's Guide to Unsolicited Proposals	TX0008844117	8/26/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual Acquisition Office
Regulatory Recap Quarter 1, FY2019	TX0008844242	10/1/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual Acquisition Office
Regulatory Recap Quarter 2, FY2019	TX0008844250	7/3/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual Acquisition Office

Title	Registration	Publication Date	Registration Date	Record Owner
	Number	Fudification Date	Registration Date	Record Owner
Regulatory Recap Quarter 3, FY2019	TX0008844382	4/4/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual Acquisition Office
Regulatory Recap Quarter 4, FY2019	TX0008844162	1/11/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual Acquisition Office
Simplified Acquisition Procedures, Part I: Putting the Simple in Simplified	TX0008843781	8/9/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual Acquisition Office
Simplified Acquisition Procedures, Part II: Requirement Determination, Market Research, and Acquisition Planning	TX0008843712	8/30/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual Acquisition Office
Simplified Acquisition Procedures, Part III: Simplifying Solicitation, Source Selection, Award, and Post Award	TX0008843817	8/30/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual Acquisition Office
Small Business Basics for Program Managers	TX0008844001	12/10/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual Acquisition Office
Sources for Market Research	TX0008843674	10/21/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual Acquisition Office
Spell Out Your Profit: Developing a prenegotiation profit objective	TX0008843750	10/16/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual Acquisition Office
Statement of Objectives: Do's and Don'ts	TX0008833124	2/28/2018	12/17/2019	Virtual Acquisition Office
Table of Domestic Procurement Restrictions	TX0008844110	10/26/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual Acquisition Office
That's a Wrap! April 2019: What you need to know	TX0008844409	5/7/2019	1/28/2020	Virtual Acquisition Office
That's a Wrap! August 2019:	TX0008844271	9/3/2019	1/28/2020	Virtual Acquisition Office

Title	Registration	Publication Date	Registration Date	Record Owner
	Number		-	
What you need to know				
That's a Wrap!				
December 2018:				Virtual
What you need to	TX0008843702	1/8/2019	1/28/2020	Acquisition Office
know				7 toquisition office
That's a Wrap!				
February 2019:				Virtual
What you need to	TX0008844397	3/5/2019	1/28/2020	Acquisition Office
know				Trequisition office
That's a Wrap!				
January 2019:		2/6/2010	1 /2 0 /2 0 2 0	Virtual
What you need to	TX0008844417	2/6/2019	1/28/2020	Acquisition Office
know				
That's a Wrap!				X7:1
July 2019: What	TX0008844444	8/6/2019	1/28/2020	Virtual
you need to know				Acquisition Office
That's a Wrap!				Virtual
June 2019: What	TX0008844454	7/2/2019	1/28/2020	Acquisition Office
you need to know				Acquisition Office
That's a Wrap!				
March 2019:	TX0008844433	4/5/2019	1/28/2020	Virtual
What you need to	1A0000044433	4/3/2019	1/26/2020	Acquisition Office
know				
That's a Wrap!				Virtual
May 2019: What	TX0008844364	6/4/2019	1/28/2020	Acquisition Office
you need to know				7 tequisition office
That's a Wrap!				
November 2019:	TX0008844259	12/4/2019	1/28/2020	Virtual
What you need to	1110000011203	12, 1, 2 0 13	1, 20, 2020	Acquisition Office
know				
That's a Wrap!				*** . 1
October 2019:	TX0008844347	11/5/2019	1/28/2020	Virtual
What you need to				Acquisition Office
know				
That's a Wrap!				Virtual
September 2019: What you need to	TX0008844327	10/8/2019	1/28/2020	Acquisition Office
know				Acquisition Office
Tips for Agencies				
During a Major				Virtual
Disaster or	TX0008844166	6/12/2019	1/27/2020	Acquisition Office
Emergency				110quisition Office
Understanding				
and Responding to				
Emergencies: A	TX0008843841	6/12/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual
CO's Guide to				Acquisition Office
Emergency				

	Registration			
Title	Number	Publication Date	Registration Date	Record Owner
Contracting,				
Version 10.0				
Uniform Guidance				
for Grants and				
Other Federal	TX0008844032	7/3/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual
Assistance	11100000011002	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1,2.,2020	Acquisition Office
Awards: What				
you need to know				***
VAO 2018	TX0008844059	1/9/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual
Resource Guide		-,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	-,-,,-,-	Acquisition Office
VAO Webinar				
Questions &				***
Answers: Back to	TX0008844020	9/17/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual
Basics -				Acquisition Office
Negotiation and				
Source Selection				
VAO Webinar				
Questions &	TEX.00000 4 400 5	0/17/2010	1/27/2020	Virtual
Answers: How to	TX0008844005	9/17/2019	1/27/2020	Acquisition Office
Follow the				•
Money!				X7' , 1
VAO's Fiscal	TX0008844208	7/11/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual
Year-End Toolkit				Acquisition Office
What's New in the				
GPC Program? A				Vinteral
	TX0008844025	12/17/2019	1/27/2020	
				Acquisition Office
-				
	TV0008844066	4/10/2010	1/27/2020	Virtual
	1A0000044000	4/10/2019	1/2//2020	Acquisition Office
				Virtual
	TX0008843681	10/22/2019	1/27/2020	
				Trequisition office
Administrative				
and information	TEX. 0.0.0.0.4.2.4.7	0/24/2016	1/27/2020	Virtual
matters,	1X0008843645	9/24/2019	1/27/2020	
·				
planning, required				
sources of				
and information matters, acquisition planning, required	TX0008844066  TX0008843681  TX0008843645	12/17/2019 4/10/2019 10/22/2019 9/24/2019	1/27/2020  1/27/2020  1/27/2020	Acquisition Office  Virtual Acquisition Office

Title	Registration Number	Publication Date	Registration Date	Record Owner
supplies and services, contractor qualifications, market research, and describing agency needs				
Which Clause(s) Should I Use? Data rights, inspection and acceptance	TX0008844187	2/25/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual Acquisition Office
Which Clause(s) Should I Use? Small business and socioeconomic programs, SAP, and improper business practices and personal COI	TX0008844147	5/15/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual Acquisition Office
Which Clause(s) Should I Use? Special contracting methods, protection of privacy and freedom of information, foreign acquisition, bonds and insurance, taxes, CAS administration, and contract cost principles and procedures	TX0008844095	11/13/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual Acquisition Office
Which Clause(s) Should I Use? Termination, government- furnished property, changes, and limitation of cost/funds	TX0008844203	2/20/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual Acquisition Office
Which Clause(s) Should I Use?	TX0008844159	4/24/2019	1/27/2020	Virtual Acquisition Office

	Registration			
Title	Number	Publication Date	Registration Date	Record Owner
Warranties,				
environmental				
programs, and				
labor laws				
VAO Webinar: 10				
Fixes That Avoid				3.71 . 1
Big Problems in	PA0002235660	7/19/2018	12/16/2019	Virtual
Procurements and				Acquisition Office
Proposals.				
VAO Webinar: A				
Guided Tour of	PA0002235651	8/16/2018	12/16/2019	Virtual
IDIQ Contracting	111000220001	0,10,2010	12, 10, 2013	Acquisition Office
VAO Webinar:				
Acquisition				   Virtual
Planning for	PA0002235655	11/29/2018	12/16/2019	Acquisition Office
Construction				7 requisition office
VAO Webinar:				
AI, Bots,				
Category				   Virtual
Management, and	PA0002234060	1/24/2018	01/28/2020	Acquisition Office
More! Hot Trends				Acquisition Office
in Acquisition				
VAO Webinar:				
Back to Basics -				
	DA 0002224102	(/12/2010	01/20/2020	Virtual
An Overview of	PA0002234192	6/13/2019	01/28/2020	Acquisition Office
Negotiation and				_
Source Selection				
VAO Webinar:				
Best Practices for				37' . 1
Managing and	PA0002234021	12/19/2019	01/28/2020	Virtual
Evaluating				Acquisition Office
Contract				
Performance				
VAO Webinar:	D 4 0000000 4010	7/11/2010	01/20/2020	Virtual
Best Practices in	PA0002234019	7/11/2019	01/28/2020	Acquisition Office
Acquisition Policy				1-1
VAO Webinar:				
Better Market				Virtual
Research, Better	PA0002234042	3/14/2019	01/28/2020	Acquisition Office
Collaboration,				1104010111011 011100
Better Result				
VAO Webinar:				
Category				   Virtual
Management:	PA0002234033	4/11/2019	01/28/2020	Acquisition Office
Clearing the				2 requisition office
Confusion				
VAO Webinar:	PA0002235647	12/20/2018	12/16/2019	Virtual
Challenges to	1110002233011	12/20/2010	12/10/2017	Acquisition Office

Trial.	Registration	n di di na	D - 24 - 22 - D - 4	n10
Title	Number	Publication Date	Registration Date	Record Owner
CPAR Ratings:				
What Happens				
Next				
VAO Webinar:				
Contract Risk:				<b>37</b> 1
What It Is and	PA0002235637	3/22/2018	12/16/2019	Virtual
What You Can Do				Acquisition Office
About It.				
VAO Webinar:				
Contracting				
Officer's				
Representatives	D. 1.0000001015	- /1 C/2010	01/00/000	Virtual
(CORs) - An	PA0002234047	5/16/2019	01/28/2020	Acquisition Office
Introduction and				1
Overview of the				
Function				
VAO Webinar:				
Hot Trends in				Virtual
Workforce	PA0002234046	2/21/2019	01/28/2020	Acquisition Office
Development				7 toquisition office
VAO Webinar:				
How to Follow				
the Money!				Virtual
Reviewing	PA0002234013	8/22/2019	01/28/2020	Acquisition Office
Invoices and				Acquisition Office
Tracking Funds				
VAO Webinar:				
	PA0002234011	7/25/2019	01/28/2020	Virtual
Integrity First, Ethics Always	PA0002234011	1/23/2019	01/26/2020	Acquisition Office
				_
VAO Webinar:				
Keys to	DA 0002225626	10/19/2019	12/16/2010	Virtual
Successful	PA0002235636	10/18/2018	12/16/2019	Acquisition Office
Proposal				•
Evaluation				
VAO Webinar:				T7' . 1
Perspectives on	PA0002234027	4/25/2019	01/28/2020	Virtual
Acquisition				Acquisition Office
Planning				
VAO Webinar:				T
Practical	PA0002234026	6/27/2019	01/28/2020	Virtual
Negotiations				Acquisition Office
Skills				
VAO Webinar:				
Recapping the				
115th Congress:	PA0002234049	2/7/2019	01/28/2020	Virtual
Key Legislative				Acquisition Office
Developments and				
a Look Ahead				

Title	Registration Number	<b>Publication Date</b>	Registration Date	Record Owner
VAO Webinar: Statement of				
Objectives: Using the Ultimate	DA 0002225622	1/25/2019	12/17/2010	Virtual
Performance-	PA0002235632	1/25/2018	12/16/2019	Acquisition Office
Based Requirement Definition				
VAO Webinar:				
Successful Contract	PA0002234015	10/31/2019	01/28/2020	Virtual
Execution: The Magic is in the	1710002234013	10/3/12019	02/20/2020	Acquisition Office
Admin VAO Webinar:				
The Section 809				
Panel:	PA0002235631	4/26/2018	12/16/2019	Virtual
Transforming		1,20,2010	12,10,2017	Acquisition Office
Defense Acquisition				

**RECORDED: 06/25/2020**